                           Datasheet
 SUPLET ®                      www.suplet.com
LDG&LDGH&LDM Series DC-DC Half-Brick Converter
 Features
General Specifications
Input Characteristics                              General Characteristics
Output Characteristic                           Protection Characteristic
Note① Refer to order-information list in the following page for specific values of input and output

Pin
No.
Symbol Function
1 +Vin Positive input voltage
2 REM Remote control
3 FG Case
4 -Vin Negative input voltage
5
GND Negative output voltage
6 -
ENSE Negative remote compensate
7 TRIM Output voltage trim
8  +SENSE Positive remote compensate
9 Vo1 Positive output voltage
MPN Input voltage Output voltage Output current Power Efficiency Physical Dimensions
LDG75-24S48-107H 18-36Vdc 48Vdc 1.5A 75W 89% Half-Brick
LDG100-24S15 18-36Vdc 15Vdc 6.7A 100W 90% Half-Brick
LDG100-24S48 18-36Vdc 48Vdc 2.1A 100W 89% Half-Brick
LDG100-48S12-107H 36-72Vdc 12Vdc 8.3A 100W 90% Half-Brick
LDG150-110S24-A 66-154Vdc 24Vdc 6.25A 150W 85% Half-Brick
LDG150-48S12 36-72Vdc 12Vdc 12.5A 150W 87% Half-Brick
LDG150-48S15S 36-72Vdc 15Vdc 10A 150W 91% Half-Brick
LDM150-48S5 36-72Vdc 5Vdc 30A 150W 88% Half-Brick
LDGH300-48S24PS 36-72Vdc 24Vdc 12.5A 300W 87% Half-Brick
LDGH380-24S48S 18-36Vdc 48Vdc 8A 384W 91% Half-Brick
LDGH450-48S28GPSZ3 36-75Vdc 28Vdc 16A 448W 94.5% Half-Brick
LDGH450-48S48CGPS 36-75Vdc 48Vdc 9.4A 450W 94% Half-Brick
LDM500-48S50CGS 36-75Vdc 50Vdc 10A 500W 94.5% Half-Brick
LDM500-48S50GPS 36-75Vdc 50Vdc 10A 500W 94.5% Half-Brick
LDM500-48S24CGS 36-75Vdc 24Vdc 21A 504W 94.5% Half-Brick
LDGH700-48S28CGSZ3 36-75Vdc 28Vdc 25A 700W 94% Half-Brick
LDGH700-48S28GPSZ3 36-75Vdc 28Vdc 25A 700W 94% Half-Brick
LDGH700-48S50CGSZ3 36-75Vdc 50Vdc 14A 700W 94% Half-Brick
LDGH700-48S50GPSZ3 36-75Vdc 50Vdc 14A 700W 94% Half-Brick